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CENTRAL l\DMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
CUTTACK BENCH, CUTTACK. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 85 OF 2000 
Cuttack, this thei± 	day of Auust,2001 

'S 

CORArI: 
HON'BLE SHRI SOPINATH SOU, VICE-CHAIRUAN 

AND 
HON' BLE SHRI G.NARASIrIHA1I, MEUBER(JUDICIAL) 

Narayan Dash,aed about 49 years, son of late Jadumani Dash, 
resident of villae Puran P.S/District-Ja,atsinhpur, at 
tiresent servin as Treasurer, Ualkaniri Sub-Post Office, 
r1alkaniri, P.O/Dist.Ualkaniri 

Applicant 

Advocates for applicant - U/s D.P.Das 
J.K.Panda 
S . K. Joshi 

Vrs. 

I. Union of India, represented throu',h its Secretary, 
Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi. 

Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Jeypore Circle, 
District-Koraput. 

Director of Postal Services, Berhampur, P.O-Berhampur, 
District-Ganjam.... 	 Respondents 

Advocate for respondents - Mr.J.K.Nayak 
ACGSC 

OR D ER 
SOUNATH SOM, VICE_CHAIRUAN 

In this O.A. the petitioner has prayed for 

quashin. the order of punishment, dated 30.3.1999 

(Annexure-2) stoppin., his next increment for three months 

without cumulative effect, passed at the conclusion of a 

minor penalty proceedin aainst him. 

2. At the relevant time the applicant was 

workin as Treasurer, Malkan,iri Sub-Post Office, which was 

functjonin as the Cash Office for Korukonda EDSO. The 

applicant had sent a remittance of Rs.4000/- to Korukonda 

EDSO on 5.3.1998. The alleationis that while sendin the 

above remittance he did not follow the departmental rules 
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and instructions. Admittedly, when the cash ha 	was received 

at 	Korukonda 	EDSO, 	Rs.4000/- 	sent 	by 	the 	applicant 	was 

missin. The applicant has stated that one Tanal Dhakada to 

whom the ba 	was handed over for transport to Korukonda EDSO 

committed suicide when the loss of the cash was found. 	The 

applicant 	has 	stated 	that 	he 	has 	followed 	the 	rules 	and 

instructions 	scrupulously 	and 	the 	findin, 	of 	the 

disciplinary 	authority 	holdin 	him 	uilty 	of 	the 	al1eed 

lapses 	is 	based 	on 	no 	evidence. 	His 	appeal 	has 	also 	been 

rejected in the order dated 12.8.1999 	(nnexure-4). 

fJ 

Respondents 	have 	filed 	counter 	opposin 

. the prayer 	of 	the 	applicant, 	and 	the 	applicant 	has 	filed 

rejoinder. 	It 	is 	not 	necessary 	to 	refer 	to 	the 	averments 

made by the respondents in their counter and the applicant 

in his rejoinder because these will be taken note of while 

considerin the submissions made by the learned counsel of 

both sides. We have heard Shrj D.P.Das, the learned counsel 

for the petitioner and Shri J.K.Nayak, the learned 

Additional Standin Counsel for the respondents. 

Before considerjri the submissions made 

by the learned counsel of both sides it is necessary to note 

that in disciplinary proceedins the Tribunal does not 

function as an appellate authority and cannot substitute its 

findinb in place of the findin arrived at by the 

disciplinary authority. The Trikinal can interfere if 

reasonable opportunity has not been ,iven to a delinquent 

officer or if principles of natural justice have been 

violated. Interference can also be done by the Tribunal if 

the findin,s of the disciplinary authority are based on no 

evidence or are patently perverse. The learned counsel for 

the petitioner has relied on the decision of the Hon'hle 
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Supreme Court in Kuldeep Sin 	v. Commissioner of Police, 

AIR 1999 SC 677. In that decision the Hon'hle Supreme Court 

have held that if the findinj  arrived at by the inquirin 

officer or the disciplinary authority is based on no 

evidence or is patently perverse, then the same should not 

be sustained. The submissions made by the learned counsel 

for the petitioner have to be examined in the context of the 

above well settled position of law. 

5. 

 

In the O.A. and at the time of hearjn no 

submission has been made that in course of the minor penalty 

proceedjns reasonable opportunity was not iven to the 

applicant or principles of natural justice have been 

violated. TJe find that the disciplinary authority has 

considered the explanation submitted by the applicant 

denyin the alleatjons in detail. In view of this, it 

cannot be said that reasonable opportunity has been denied 

to the applicant. 

6. The sole question remainint, for 

consideration is whether the findin of the disciplinary 

authority is based on no evidence or is patently perverse. 

For considerin this, the required method of sendini, cash 

from Accounts Office to Extra Departmental Post Office has 

to be noted. From the pieadjns it appears that the cash is 

required to be put in a leather cash bay. The leather cash 

ba has to be put in a re,jstered bab and the items put in 

the rejstered bab  have to be listed out in the reistered 

list. Then the reistered ha with the cash ba and other 

reistered items inside it and other items meant for 

despatch have to be put in "D' Ba,. In the instant case the 

alleation is that even thouh the rejstered list was 



maintained, 	the cash ba 	was not put inside the reistered 

ha 	but was straihtaway put inside the "D" Bab which had a 

tear of 4½" 1on. The alleed lapse of the applicant is that 

he did not put the cash 	ha 	in the reistered has. 	As 	a 

matter 	of 	fact, 	no 	reistered 	ba 	was 	sent. 	The 	second 

alleed lapse is that he did not note the tear of 4½" 	1onj 

in the 	"D" 	Bay. 	The applicant has stated that he had put 

the 	cash 	baj 	inside 	the 	reistered 	ba. 	But 	this 	has 	not 

been accepted by the disciplinary 	authority who has 	taken 

note 	of 	the 	statement 	of 	EDSPM, 	Korukonda 	EDSO 	that 	no 

reistered ba 	was actually sent inside "D" ha 	on 5.3.1998. 

(/L The EDSPM, who is at the receivin 	end, has also stated that 

from 	1alkaniri S 0 , 	the cash ba 	was hein 	sent reularly 

in the "D" Bab without puttinb inside the rey istered has. In 
x -  

view of this, 	the disciplinary authority has 	held that on 

the relevant date no reistered ba 9  was sent. 	Therefore, 	it 

cannot 	he 	said 	that 	the 	findin 	of 	the 	disciplinary 

authority 	is 	based 	on 	no 	evidence. 	rie 	also 	find 	that 	the 

disciplinary 	authority 	and 	the 	appellate 	authority 	have 

considered 	the 	representation 	of 	the 	applicant 	in 	detail. 

7e, 	therefore, 	hold 	that 	the 	findin 	of 	the 	disciplinary 

authority and the appellate authority cannot he said to he 

based on no evidence. 

7. 	In 	the 	result, 	therefore, 	the 	0.A. 	is 

held to be without any merit and the same 	is 	rejected. 	No 

costs. 
1 

(G.NARAsIr1HAi) 	 (S0MNATrI sQiL 

PtEMBER(JUDICIAL) 	 VICE-CHAIRIAN 


